## **BIOGRAPHY**

Robert Pittenger is serving his second term in the United States Congress, representing the citizens of North Carolina's 9<sup>th</sup> Congressional District, which includes portions of Iredell, Mecklenburg, and Union counties.

Born and raised in Texas, Robert was the youngest of four children. After graduating from the University of Texas, Congressman Pittenger worked for 10 years as Assistant to the President of Campus Crusade for Christ, helping bring the work of the organization to over 170 countries. In 1985, Congressman Pittenger and his family moved to Charlotte, where he built a national real estate investment company from scratch.

Congressman Pittenger brings a strong conservative voice to this role with House Leadership, serving as a Member of the Whip Team and on the Steering Committee of the influential Republican Study Committee. He is a Member of the House Committee of Financial Services and serves as Vice Chairman of the Task Force to Investigate Terrorism Financing. As Chairman of the Congressional Task Force on Terrorism and Unconventional Warfare, Congressman Pittenger has met with hundreds of world leaders and security experts to advocate increased global cooperation in the fight against ISIS.

Congressman Pittenger and his wife, Suzanne, live in Charlotte and have four grown children and nine wonderful grandchildren. They attend Central Church of God.